## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3142653

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LUDO DEMEUTTER	03/16/2005
PETER WOLFGANG DE RAEDT	03/10/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STREAMLINE INNOVATIONS GMBH	
Street Address:	BLINDENGASSE #3	
City:	VIENNA	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	1080	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14222307

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8015321922

Email:dlmitchell@traskbritt.comCorrespondent Name:NATHAN E. WHITLOCKAddress Line 1:230 S. 500 EAST, SUITE 300Address Line 4:SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3286.1-8485.7US NEW/DLM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN E. WHITLOCK	
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan E. Whitlock/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_1#page1.tif source=Assignment\_1#page2.tif

PATENT 503096047 REEL: 034477 FRAME: 0778

# ASSIGNMENT (Patent Application - Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS We, Ludo DeMeutter and Peter Wolfgang De Raedt, residing respectively at J. Reusenslei 110, 2150 Borsbeek, Belgium and 6473 Meadow Hill Drive, Reno, Nevada 89509 have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

## APPARATUS FOR SORTING ARTICLES

which is set forth in U.S. Patent Application Serial Nos. 11/069,426 and 11/069,091, filed March 1, 2005 (Attorney Docket Nos. 60,670-020 and 60,670-021), which are divisions of co-pending U.S. Application Serial No. 10/742,722, filed December 19, 2003 (Attorney Docket No. 60,631-002), which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/444,178, filed February 3, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Streamline Innovations GmbH, having its principal place of business at Blindengasse #3, Vienna, Austria 1080, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application and any domestic and foreign patent or patents that may be obtained therefore or thereupon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the full and entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT APPLICATIONS, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file any and all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to said PATENT APPLICATIONS, or the right to seek reissues or extensions of any patent, with the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made; and

HEREBY AGREES that said ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said PATENT APPLICATIONS, and any patent or patents that may be obtained therefore; and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGNS unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the whole right, title and interest in and to said PATENT APPLICATIONS throughout all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to file any foreign patent applications claiming priority to said PATENT APPLICATIONS and otherwise seek any patent in any foreign country, and including the right to file any

PATENT REEL: 034477 FRAME: 0779 and otherwise seek any patent in any foreign country, and including the right to file any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to said foreign patent application where such procedure is proper, or the right to seek reissues or extensions of any patent in any foreign country, and said ASSIGNOR does hereby ratify any acts of said ASSIGNEE in applying for a patent in said ASSIGNEE's own name in any foreign country where such procedure is proper and do hereby agree to execute said foreign patent applications in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of said foreign patent applications and any patent to be obtained therefore to said ASSIGNEE; and

HEREBY AUTHORIZES and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to said ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Assignment; and

HEREBY GRANTS to said ASSIGNEE the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of said PATENT APPLICATIONS, and any patent or patents that may be obtained therefore, for ASSIGNEE's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns and other legal representatives; and

HEREBY REPRESENTS and warrants that said ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest of said PATENT APPLICATIONS herein assigned and have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

03/16/2005 Date:

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

> James R. Yee, Esq. HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C. 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304-5151 (248) 645-1483